

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18194/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 19.8.2006 in WP No.258 of 2006 of the High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH ARYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, AAG
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master