

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18194/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2006 in WP No. 258/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH ARYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, Adv.
for Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal on 15.7.2009.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master